## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
1			ne	Execution Date		
Ron M. Redlich				09/16/2009		
Martin A. Nemzow				09/16/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA					
Name: Digital Doors, Inc.						
Street Address:	4201 Collins Avenue					
Internal Address:	Suite 2103					
City:	Miami Beach					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 33140					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type						
Property T	ype		Number		3458	
Property T Application Number:		1258458			12584588	
		1258458				
Application Number:	E DATA					
Application Number:	E DATA (954)768	3-0158	8		\$40.00	
Application Number:	E DATA (954)768	3-0158 <i>Mail whe</i> i				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (954)768 be sent via US 1 954-768-	3-0158 <i>Mail whe</i> i	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (954)768 <i>be sent via US I</i> 954-768- ekotler@ : Robert C	3-0158 <i>Mail whei</i> -9002 @complex C. Kain, Ji	<i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (954)768 be sent via US v 954-768- ekotler@ : Robert C 750 S.E.	3-0158 <i>Mail whei</i> -9002 0complex C. Kain, Ji . Third Av	<i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (954)768 be sent via US / 954-768- ekotler@ : Robert C 750 S.E. Suite 100	3-0158 <i>Mail whei</i> -9002 ⊉complex C. Kain, Ji . Third Av 0	an <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> kip.com r. venue		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (954)768 be sent via US / 954-768- ekotler@ : Robert C 750 S.E. Suite 100	3-0158 <i>Mail whei</i> -9002 ⊉complex C. Kain, Ji . Third Av 0	<i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (954)768 be sent via US v 954-768- ekotler@ : Robert C 750 S.E. Suite 100 Fort Lau	3-0158 <i>Mail whei</i> -9002 @complex C. Kain, Ji C. Kain, Ji C. Kain, Ji derdale, I	an <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> kip.com r. venue		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (954)768 be sent via US I 954-768- ekotler@ : Robert C 750 S.E. Suite 100 Fort Lau	3-0158 <i>Mail when</i> -9002 Decomplex C. Kain, Ji C. Kain, Ji C. Third Av O derdale, I	the fax attempt is unsuccessful. tip.com r. venue FLORIDA 33316		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (954)768 be sent via US I 954-768- ekotler@ : Robert C 750 S.E. Suite 100 Fort Lau	3-0158 <i>Mail when</i> -9002 Decomplex C. Kain, Ji C. Kain, Ji C. Third Av O derdale, I	88 <i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ip.com r. /enue FLORIDA 33316		\$40.00	

500968220

# PATENT REEL: 023261 FRAME: 0931

source=6851-08-cip2d-assign-ss#page2.tif source=6851-08-cip2d-assign-ss#page3.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ron M. Redlich, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4201 Collins Avenue, Apt. 2103, Miami Beach, FL 33140 and Martin A. Nemzow, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2915 Flamingo Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33140, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTROMAGNETIC PULSE (EMP) HARDENED INFORMATION INFRASTRUCTURE WITH EXTRACTOR, CLOUD DISPERSAL, SECURE STORAGE, CONTENT ANALYSIS AND CLASSIFICATION AND METHOD THEREFOR, as described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled ELECTROMAGNETIC PULSE (EMP) HARDENED INFORMATION INFRASTRUCTURE WITH EXTRACTOR, CLOUD DISPERSAL, SECURE STORAGE, CONTENT ANALYSIS AND CLASSIFICATION AND METHOD THEREFOR, that is concurrently being made and will be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on an even date with this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Digital Doors, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 4201 Collins Avenue, Suite 2103, Miami Beach, FL 33140 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Ron M. Redlich and Martin A. Nemzow (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") are desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the Assignors

### PATENT REEL: 023261 FRAME: 0933

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

The Assignors also hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignors also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignors also hereby grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to sign a statement under 37 C.F.R. 3.73 to certify

2

that the Assignce is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of this Assignment.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009. Kon M. Redlich

State of Florida County of Dade

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_, 2009, by Ron M. Redlich, who is either personally known to me or who has produced identification in the form of \_\_\_\_\_

) ss:

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No.

Dated this <u>16</u> <u>M</u> day of <u>SqlUll</u> , 2009. MA State of Florida ) ss: County of Dade

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2009, by Martin A. Nemzow, who is either personally known to me or who has produced identification in the form of \_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No.

G:\RCK\CLIENTS\Redlich\6851-08-cip-2d-assign.wpd

3